
Dallas District HSIP – Quick Reference Guide 

 

Public Crash Data: 
https://cris.dot.state.tx.us/public/Query/app/home 
 
District Off-System Budget: $6,557,519.00 (FY 29) 

 

Final Package shall include: 

• HSIP Project Submission form Excel File (included) 

• Location map 

• Cost Estimate (use TxDOT bid items) 

• SII Calculation (Targeted projects only) 

• Existing and Proposed Typical Sections- are for any projects that involved widening the roadway, installing 

median barriers, refuge islands, adding shared used paths or adding lanes 

• New Traffic Signals WC 107- Signal Warrants, SPICE and CAP-X analysis documents are required 

• Intersection Layouts- are required for any intersection improvement project, including traffic signals, 

RRFBs, signing and pavement markings, channelization, pedestrian improvements or RCUTs 

• File naming convention: DAL_CityName_Primary Roadway.pdf (add a number at the end of the file name 

if submitting more than one project on the same primary roadway.  Examples below)   

o DAL_Denton_US380-1 

o DAL_Denton_US380-2 

o DAL_Denton_US380-3 

• Please submit each project as a pdf portfolio- not as multiple files  

*ON-System projects are acceptable upon coordination with Area Office 

*Projects are for FY 29.  

*Approved G-Match Codes  

*Ensure Utilities and ROW are clear 

 

Due Date: Thursday, November 6 2025 

 

Submit to District Transportation Operations Office: 

Steve Mathew 
District Transportation Specialist  

Steve.Mathew@txdot.gov 
214-320-6621 

 

Bahman Afsheen, P.E. 
District Traffic Engineer 

Bahman.Afsheen@txdot.gov 
214-320-6229 

 
Area Office Contacts for ON-System project coordination: 

Colin Co. Area Engineer – Jennifer Vorster, P.E.  - Jennifer.Vorster@txdot.gov 
Dallas Co. Area Engineer – Nathan Petter, P.E - Nathan.Petter@txdot.gov 

Denton Co. Area Engineer – Christopher Rocha, P.E. - Christopher.Rocha@txdot.gov 
Ellis/Navarro Co. Area Engineer – Juan Paredes, P.E. - Juan.Paredes@txdot.gov                       

Kaufman/Rockwall Co. Area Engineer – Nicholas Wadlington, P.E.- Nicholas.Wadlington@txdot.gov 
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